
TOWN OF FENWICK ISLAND 
2023 – 2024 BOARDS, COMMITTEES AND PLANNING COMMISSION 

               COMPREHENSIVE 
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT   BOARD OF ELECTIONS          PLANNING COMMISSION 
 (3-year term)              (1-year term)                  (5-year rotating term) 
Ginger Burris           (2025)   Colleen Wilson            Ann Riley   (2027)  
Liz Lear            (2024)          Lucy Wilder            Lois Twilley  (2024) 
Marlene Quinn              (2025)   Liz Lear                         Winnie Lewis (Emeritus) 
Ann Riley                      (2026)   Lynn Andrews (Alternate)           Natalie Magdeburger (2026) 
Paul Wilson           (2024)                 Julie Lee  (2025)  

                                     Odis Braxton, Jr.  (2029) 
          Lisa Lange  (2028)   

       Susan Brennan, Chair (2028)                
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

AUDIT 
William Rymer, Chair 

Wayne Carmean 
Greg DesRoches 

John Nason 
 

BEACH 
Jacque Napolitano, Chair 

Amie Aburustum 
Odis Braxton 
Jody Hayden 
Anne Hodges 

Christine Keisling 
Melanie Pauley 
Pam Pridgeon 
Kelly Rymer 

 
BUDGET & FINANCE 

Bill Rymer, Chair 
Richard Benn 

Ed Bishop 
Janice Bortner 

Warren Hayden 
Liz Lear 
Julie Lee 

Natalie Magdeburger 
Jacque Napolitano 
Stuart Rubenstein 

Ben Waide 
Kurt Zanelotti 

 
BUSINESS  

Kurt Zanelotti, Chair 
Tony Balea 

Gary Coombs 
Betsy Mitchell/Heather Goodrich 

Edward Kramer 
Scott Mumford 

Matt Patton 
Chuck Shorley 

Jeff Wendel 
Lucy Wilder 

 
 
 
 
 

 

CHARTER & ORDINANCE 
Natalie Magdeburger, Chair 

Jacque Napolitano 
John Nason 

Dave Reifschneider 
Ann Riley 
Ben Waide 

Roy Williams 
 

COMMERCIAL PLANNING & 
BUILDING REVIEW 

Richard Benn, Chair 
Fred Barger 

Greg DesRoches 
Jon Miller 

Dave Reifschneider 
Nuvan Seneviratne 

 
DREDGING PROJECT 

William Rymer, Chair 
Jack Armstrong 

Andrew Emerson 
Steve Magdeburger 

Jack Pyne 
Steve Ross 

 
EMERGENCY MGMT  

Chief Michael Morrissey, Chair 
Town Manager Patricia Schuchman 

(Co-Chair) 
Natalie Magdeburger 
Shaughnessy Pierce     

Denny Pridgeon 
       
ENVIRONMENTAL 

Colleen Wilson, Chair 
Janice Bortner 
Susan Brennan 

Deborah Cowell 
Vicki Carmean 

Liz Lear 
Pam Pridgeon 

 
 
 
 
 
 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
Lisa Lange, Chair 
Wayne Carmean 

Nuvan Seneviratne 
Jeff Wendel 
Lucy Wilder 

 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
Richard Benn, Chair 

Jack Armstrong 
Tim Bergin 
Ed Bishop 

Larry Bortner 
Susan Brennan 

Andrew Emerson 
Tim Leahy 
Jon Miller 

George Murphy 
Jay Ryan  

Nuvan Seneviratne 
Geri Verlaque 

 
RESIDENTIAL CONCERNS 

Janice Bortner, Chair 
Lynn Andrews (Emeritus) 

Deborah Cowell 
Sharon Harris 

Rose Mary Hoy 
Cindy Kerns 

Shaughnessy Pierce 
Jack Pyne 

Stu Rubenstein 
Megan Staczek 
Geri Verlaque 

 
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY 

Ed Bishop, Chair 
Cheryl Carey 
Sharon Harris 
Cindy Kerns 
Tim Leahy 

Natalie Magdeburger 
Chief Michael Morrissey 

 
 


